# OP \$40.00 3838686

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM418418

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

12/31/2013 **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UC Synergetic, Inc.		11/07/2013	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pike Energy Solutions, LLC	11/07/2013	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	UC Synergetic, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Pike Way	
City:	Mount Airy	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27030	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3838686	UC SYNERGETIC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

**Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC** 

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036716.062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
SIGNATURE:	/ellenarubel/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0272

DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Articles of Merger - UC Synergetic#page1.tif			
source=Articles of Merger - UC Synergetic#page2.tif			
source=Articles of Merger - UC Synergetic#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0273

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

> Mar 02 2017 REFERENCE ID: 1703021306527

# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF UC SYNERGETIC, INC. INTO PIKE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Pursuant to the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned North Carolina limited liability company, as the surviving entity in a merger of a foreign limited liability company and a domestic corporation, does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger executed by each of the constituent entities which is a party to the merger:

- The name of the surviving entity is Pike Energy Solutions, LLC, a limited liability 1. company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina (the "Surviving Entity").
- The address of the Surviving Entity is 100 Pike Way, Mount Airy, North Carolina 27030 located in Surry County.
- The Surviving Entity filed its articles of organization with the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina on December 21, 2009.
- The Surviving Entity filed its application for authority with the Secretary of State of the State of South Carolina on September 21, 2010.
- The name of the merged entity is UC Synergetic, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina (the "Merged Entity").
  - The name of the Surviving Entity after the merger shall be "UC Synergetic, LLC". 6.
- Each of the Surviving Entity and the Merged Entity has approved and signed the 7. Agreement and Plan of Merger in the manner required by applicable law.
- These Articles of Merger will be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 8. 2013.
- The Surviving Entity hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of South Carolina and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any limited liability company previously subject to suit in the State of South Carolina which is to merge, and for the enforcement of the right of members of any limited liability company to receive payment for their interest against the Surviving Entity.
- The Surviving Entity will furnish a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in the Surviving Entity or the Merged Entity.

FILED: 11/08/2013 PIKE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Mark Hammond

South Carolina Secretary of State

131108-0111 FILED: 11/08/2013 UC SYNERGETIC , INC.

Mark Hammond South Carolina Secretary of State 131108-0112

FILED: 11/08/2013

UC SYNERGETIC,

Fee: \$0.00 OR16

Mark Hammond

South Carolina Secretary of State

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

> Mar 02 2017 REFERENCE ID: 1703021306527

This the 7 day of Macube

PIKE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

By:

John S. Thompson President

UC SYNERGETIC, INC.

By:

Dana-A. Morton Senior Vice President

CHAR2\1542065v1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0275**  CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

> Mar 02 2017 REFERENCE ID: 1703021306527

Mark Harmand

This the Hay of Wenter 2013.

PIKE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

By:

John S. Thompson President

UC SYNERGETIC, INC.

Bv:

Dana A. Morton Senior Vice President

CHAR2\1542065v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0276

**RECORDED: 03/06/2017**